090 04 14459 - WARBANTY DEED 36015

ATC#37622

Vol.<u>mg</u>, Page\_21416

## . This Indenture Mitnesseth, THAT RONALD LYNN and KATHLEEN MARIE LYNN, husband

and wife, hereinafter known as grantor s for the consideration hereinafter recited, have bargained and sold, and by these presents do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto MICHAEL W. SKELTON,

heirs and assigns, the following described premises, situated in his Klamath County, Oregon, to-wit:

Beginning at an iron pin on the Southerly line of Upham Street at the Northeast corner of Lot 1, Block 5, FIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, OREGON; thence along said line of Lot 1 and the Westerly line of the alley 83.5 feet to an iron pin at the most Southerly corner of said Lot 1; thence at right angles on line between said Lot 1 and Lot 2, 14.08 feet to an iron pin; thence at an angle to the right of 50°53' a distance of 56.4 feet to an iron pin on the Southerly line of Upham Street 61.5 feet to the place of beginning, being a part of said Lot 1, Block 5, First Addition to the City beginning, being a part of said Lot 1, BLOCK J, FILST AUTICION TO STREAM TOGETHER WITH of Klamath Falls, Oregon, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon. TOGETHER WITH that portion of vacated alleyway which inures to the above-described proper-ty.

SUBJECT TO: Taxes for 198687 which are now a lien but not yet payable; Conditions, restrictions as shown on the recorded plat of First Addition to the City of Klamath Falls; Regulations, including levies, liens and utility as-sessments of the City of Klamath Falls; Easements and rights of way of record and those apparent on the land, if any.

NOTE: This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the persons acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses. ×

The foregoing recitation of consideration is true as I verily believe.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances unto the said gramtee, heirs and assigns forever. And the said grantos do hereby covenant to and with the said his grantee , his heirs and assigns, that they are the owner s in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all incumbrances, except those above set forth, and that they will warrant and defend the same from all kawful claims whatsoever, except those

above set forth.

	ve hereunto set their	hands and seals
this 3d day of Septer	nber 19 86.	•
	Kanold	$\Lambda$
	(SEAL) BRONE TO LYNN /	(SEAL)
	(SEAL)	Marchie
WASHINGTON	Kathleen Marie L	ynn
STATE OF XXXXXXXXXX County of Snohomish		September 1986
Personally appeared the above named	RONALD LYNN and KATHLEEN	MARIE LYNN, husband
and wife,		
and acknowledged the foregoing inst	rument to be their vol	untary act, and deed.
		Superior and the
	Before me:	
		The second se
	Notary Public for Washing	ton
	My commission expires	9-15-86
	۰ <u>منطق میں رواب د ۲۵۰ میں وی برا ۲۵ میں با ۲۵ کا دور میں از ۲۵ کا دور میں از ۲۵ کا دور م</u>	
After recording return to:	STATE OF OREGON,	]
Klamath First Federal	County of Kla	math ss.
P. O. Box 5270 Klamath Falls, OR 97601		j
	I certify that the	within instrument was re-
	ceived for record on the 11	thorn of Oat
Until a change is requested, all tax statements	1991, at 4:06 o'clock	thday of <u>Oct</u> , P. M., and recorded in book
Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to the following name and address:	M91 on page 21	Lhday ofOct, P. M., and recorded in book 416Record of Deeds of
Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to the following name and address: same as above	1991, at 4:06 o'clock	P. M., and recorded in book
shall be sent to the following name and address:	M91 on page 21 said County.	P. M., and recorded in book 416 Record of Deeds of
shall be sent to the following name and address:	M91 or d:006o'clock M91 on page 21 said County. Witness my hand	P. M., and recorded in book 416 Record of Deeds of and seal of County offixed.
shall be sent to the following name and address: same as above	M91 on page 21 said County.	P. M., and recorded in book 416 Record of Deeds of and seal of County offixed.
shall be sent to the following name and address:	<u>M91</u> , at 4:06 o'clock <u>M91</u> on page 21 said County. Witness my hand <u>Evelyn Biehn, C</u>	P. M., and recorded in book 41.6 Record of Deeds of and seal of County offixed. cunty Clerk County Clerk—Recorder
shall be sent to the following name and address: same as above 	<u>M91</u> , at 4:06 o'clock <u>M91</u> on page 21 said County. Witness my hand <u>Evelyn Biehn, C</u>	P. M., and recorded in book 416 Record of Deeds of and seal of County offixed. ounty Clerk County Clerk—Recorder Linolate
shall be sent to the following name and address: same as above 	<u>M91</u> , at 4:06 o'clock <u>M91</u> on page 21 said County. Witness my hand <u>Evelyn Biehn, C</u>	P. M., and recorded in book 41.6 Record of Deeds of and seal of County offixed. cunty Clerk County Clerk—Recorder

.